LED Drivers for LuxeonTM LEDs
Advance announces the expansion of its
popular line of drivers for LED lighting systems
to include two new damp location-rated drivers
for Luxeon™ branded LEDs in each of two
input voltages (120V and 230V). Specially
designed for Luxeon products, the new drivers
are available in both 350mA models (for up to

© 2006 Advance A Division of Philips Electronics North America Corporation
Form No. LE-6040-R03 9/06
Xitanium Catalog Number
LED-120A-0350C-33F
LED-120A-0350C-28F0
LED-120A-0700C-24F
LED-120A-0700C-24F0
LED-120A-0024V-10F
LED-120A-0024V-10D*
LED-120A-0024V-18F
Quick Selection Table
LED Driver Specifications
Input Output Max. Wiring
Power, Max Current Max    Power Max Max Allowable Weight Distance
Catalog Number Volts (60 hz) (W)  (A) (W) Current (mA) Voltage (V) Case Temp (C) (lbs.) 1188AAWWGG    2200AAWWGG
LED-120A-0350C-33F 120 +/- 10% 15.0 0.14 12.0 350 +/- 5% 2.6 – 32.6 90 0.14 108     68
LED-120A-0350C-28FO 120 +/- 10% 12.5 0.12 10.0 350 +/- 5% 2.8 – 28.0 90 0.14 108     68
LED-120A-0700C-24F 120 +/- 10% 21.5 0.20 17.2 700 +/- 5% 7.8 - 24.6 90 0.14 54      34
LED-120A-0700C-24FO 120 +/- 10% 21.5 0.20 17.2 700 +/- 5% 2.8 - 24.6 90 0.14 54      34
LED-120A-0024V-10F 120 +/- 10% 31.9 0.30 25.5 1050 +/- 5% 7.8 - 24.6 80 0.32 36      23
LED-120A-0024V-10D* 120 +/- 10% 31.9 0.30 25.5 1050 +/- 5% 10.4 – 24.6 80 0.32 36      23
LED-120A-0024V-18F 120 +/- 10% 51.0 0.47 40.8 1750 +/- 5% 7.8 – 24.6 85 0.32 22      14
*For complete specifications of dimming driver, see Advance Form No. LE-6010 available at www.advancetransformer.com
Total Harmonic Distortion: 20% max
Power Factor: 90% minimum